
MthSc 309, Sect. 7: Detailed Syllabus — Spring 2007 (Statistics for Management and Economics, 7th ed., Keller)

Read
Date Topic(s) Section(s)  Exercises

Thursday, Jan. 11 Statistical Terms and Concepts Ch. 1 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4, 1.8

Tuesday, Jan. 16 Types of Data, Charts 2.1,  2.2 2.2, 2.4, 2.6, 2.11, 2.12, 2.18, 2.23, 2.26, 2.28
Histograms, Stem & Leaf Plots 2.3 2.36, 2.38, 2.39, 2.42, 2.44

Thursday, Jan. 18 Measures of Central Location 4.1 4.1, 4.3, 4.12, 4.16
Measures of Variability 4.2 4.22, 4.23, 4.24, 4.25, 4.27, 4.29, 4.30, 4.32, 4.34

Tuesday, Jan. 23 Relative Standing, Box & Whiskers Plot 4.3 4.38, 4.40, 4.46, 4.50, 4.52
Thursday, Jan. 25 Test # 1 Review

Tuesday, Jan. 30 Test # 1 ( Chapters 1, 2, & 4 )
Thursday, Feb. 1 Basic Probability 6.1 6.1, 6.2, 6.5, 6.6, 6.7, 6.8, 6.10, 6.11, 6.12, 6.14, 6.15

Conditional Probability, Independence 6.2 6.16, 6.17, 6.18, 6.19, 6.25, 6.26, 6.28, 6.33, 6.41, 6.45

Tuesday, Feb. 6 Probability Rules 6.3 6.47, 6.50, 6.54, 6.57, 6.63, 6.70
Thursday, Feb. 8 Bayes' Law 6.4, 6.5 6.80, 6.81, 6.82, 6.85

Tuesday, Feb. 13 Random Variables, Probability Distributions 7.1 7.2, 7.4, 7.6, 7.8, 7.10, 7.12, 7.18, 7.20, 7.26, 7.28, 7.32
Thursday, Feb. 15 Binomial Distribution 7.4 7.84, 7.90, 7.92, 7.98, 7.100, 7.102, 7.104

Tuesday, Feb. 20 Test # 2 Review
Thursday, Feb. 22 Test # 2  ( Chapters 6 & 7 )

Tuesday, Feb. 27 Probability Density Functions 8.1 8.2, 8.4, 8.6, 8.9, 8.11, 8.12, 8.13, 8.14
Thursday, Mar. 1 Normal Distribution 8.2 8.15-8.23, 8.34, 8.36, 8.38, 8.40, 8.44, 8.46, 8.54, 8.60, 8.64

Tuesday, Mar. 6 Sampling Distribution of the Mean 9.1 9.2, 9.4, 9.6, 9.7, 9.8, 9.9, 9.10, 9.20, 9.22, 9.26, 9.28
Thursday, Mar. 8 Sampling Distribution of the Proportion 9.2, 9.4 9.30, 9.32, 9.34, 9.36, 9.38, 9.40



Read
Date Topic(s) Section(s)  Exercises

Tuesday, Mar. 13 Test # 3 Review
Thursday, Mar. 15 Test # 3  ( Chapters 8 & 9 )

March 19-23 Spring Break

Tuesday, Mar. 27 Estimation for Population Mean 10.1-10.3 10.10, 10.12, 10.14, 10.16, 10.28, 10.30, 10.38
10.41, 10.42, 10.48, 10.52, 10.54, 10.56

Thursday, Mar. 29 Hypothesis Testing for Population Mean 11.1, 11.2 11.2-11.5, 11.8, 11.10, 11.12, 11.16, 11.18, 11.20
11.28, 11.34, 11.35, 11.39

Tuesday, Apr. 3 Inference for Population Mean 12.1 12.6, 12.8, 12.12, 12.22, 12.28
Inference for Population Variance 12.2 12.42, 12.44, 12.46, 12.48

Thursday, Apr. 5 Inference for Population Proportion 12.3 12.54, 12.56, 12.58, 12.60, 12.62, 12.66, 12.68, 12.70

Tuesday Apr. 10 Test # 4 Review
Thursday, Apr. 12 Test # 4 ( Chapters 10, 11, & 12 )

Tuesday, Apr. 17 Comparing Two Means 13.1 13.1, 13.2, 13.4, 13.5, 13.8, 13.10
Observational and Experimental Data 13.2 13.32, 13.34, 13.36

Thursday, Apr. 19 Matched Pairs 13.3 13.40, 13.42, 13.44, 13.46, 13.55
Ratios of Variances 13.4 13.58, 13.60, 13.62

Tuesday, Apr. 24 Comparing Two Population Proportions 13.5 13.70, 13.72, 13.74, 13.76, 13.84
Thursday, Apr. 26 Final Exam Review 14.1

Wednesday, May 2 Final Exam Section 7 1:00  -  4:00  p.m.


